Key Features:
• 2W Output Power
• 4:1 Input Voltage Range
• 3,500 VDC Isolation
• 20 Standard Models
• High Effi ciency
• Compact DIP Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MA224S-05RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 119.0 20 5.0 400.0 133.3 70 35.0 2,200 250
MA224S-09RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 115.0 20 9.0 222.0 74.0 72 35.0 470 250
MA224S-12RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 112.0 20 12.0 167.0 55.7 74 35.0 470 250
MA224S-15RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 112.0 20 15.0 133.0 44.3 74 35.0 470 250
MA224S-24RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 114.0 30 24.0 83.0 27.7 73 35.0 220 250
MA224D-05RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 122.0 20 ±5.0 ±200.0 ±66.7 68 35.0 ±1,000 250
MA224D-09RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 119.0 20 ±9.0 ±111.0 ±37.0 70 35.0 ±220 250
MA224D-12RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 115.0 20 ±12.0 ±83.0 ±27.7 72 35.0 ±220 250
MA224D-15RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 115.0 20 ±15.0 ±67.0 ±22.3 72 35.0 ±220 250
MA224D-24RUI-xx 24 9.0 - 36.0 117.0 30 ±24.0 ±42.0 ±14.0 71 35.0 ±100 250
MA248S-05RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 57.0 10 5.0 400.0 133.3 73 35.0 2,200 125
MA248S-09RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 55.0 10 9.0 222.0 74.0 75 35.0 470 125
MA248S-12RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 54.0 10 12.0 167.0 55.7 77 35.0 470 125
MA248S-15RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 54.0 10 15.0 133.0 44.3 77 35.0 470 125
MA248S-24RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 55.0 10 24.0 83.0 27.7 75 35.0 220 125
MA248D-05RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 58.0 10 ±5.0 ±200.0 ±66.7 71 35.0 ±1,000 125
MA248D-09RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 57.0 10 ±9.0 ±111.0 ±37.0 73 35.0 ±220 1
MA248D-12RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 55.0 10 ±12.0 ±83.0 ±27.7 75 35.0 ±220 125
MA248D-15RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 55.0 10 ±15.0 ±67.0 ±22.3 75 35.0 ±220 125
MA248D-24RUI-xx 48 18.0 - 72.0 57.0 10 ±24.0 ±42.0 ±14.0 73 35.0 ±100 125
  292 Page Street Ste D Stoughton, MA 02072   •   TEL: (781) 344-8226   •   FAX: (781) 344-8481   •   E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
Model Number
For the alternate pin-out (see page 4) , add suffi x “P2” to model number
(i.e. MA224S-05RUI-P2)